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MARKET OVERVIEW

Issuers

The table below displays the daily averages of traded value, traded volume and number of trades across all Euronext
markets per issuer, as well as the variation over the previous month and the weight of each issuer over the total of all

Euronext markets.

The chart at the bottom of the page represents the weight of each issuer in terms of traded value, traded volume and

number of trades.

Value traded

Traded volume

Number of trades

Issuer Daily Month vs.YTD Market Daily Month vs.YTD Market Daily Month vs.YTD Market
average on share average on share average on share
(in M€) month (in M) month month
BNP Paribas 156 -12% 9.4% 42.9% 10.2  -12% -6.5% 29.5% 3,973 -85% -11% 35.8%
Commerzbank 73 -41% -11% 20.2% 10.0 -10% -20% 28.9% 3,125 -43% -13% 28.2%
Goldman Sachs 3.8 -29% -31% 10.5% 1.7 -14% -25% 4.9% 752  -16% -21% 6.8%
Société Générale 3.8 0.2% -12% 10.4% 8.4 -15% -23% 24.3% 1,073 -5.7% -23% 9.7%
ING 20 -12% -18% 5.6% 1.0 -09% -14% 2.8% 839 9.5% -21% 7.6%
Citi 19 25% -24% 5.3% 2.7 -9.6% -27% 7.8% 995 6.6% -19% 9.0%
BCP 1.6 37% 46% 4.5% 0.1 33% 30% 0.2% 207 23% 34% 1.9%
Unicredit 0.2 -7.6% -25% 0.6% 0.6 -20% -4.3% 1.6% 135 -12%  -15% 1.2%
Total 36.3 -9.2% -13% 345 -12% -18% 11,100 -6.1% -15%
(Source: Euronext)
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MARKET OVERVIEW

Product types

The table below displays the daily averages of traded value, traded volume and number of trades across all Euronext
markets per issuer, as well as the variation over the previous month and the weight of each issuer over the total of all

Euronext markets.

The chart at the bottom of the page represents the weight of each issuer in terms of traded value, traded volume and

number of trades.

Value traded

Traded volume

Number oftrades

Product type Daily Month vs.YTD Market Daily Month vs.YTD Market Daily Month vs.YTD Market
average on share average on share average on share
(in M€) month (in M) month month
Leveraged KO open-end 10.6 -8.1% -15% 29.1% 45 05% -16% 12.9% 2,543 -6.6% -18% 22.9%
Leveraged KO open-end BEST 12.0 -16% -18% 33.0% 83 -93% -13% 24.1% 3,938 -7.5% -12% 35.5%
Constant Leverage 3.5 20% 0.7% 9.7% 6.8 -22% -26% 19.7% 969 1.3% -16% 8.7%
Leveraged KO 3.0 -12% -20% 8.4% 3.0 -5.0% -14% 8.7% 1,706 -2.0% -15% 15.4%
Vanilla warrant 4.3 -14% -9.1% 11.7% 11.6  -13% -15% 33.6% 1,446 -11% -18% 13.0%
Indexation 2.3 14% 21% 6.4% 0.3 -30% -53% 0.9% 366 6.3% 0.3% 3.3%
Yield Enhancement & Other 0.1 -03% -14% 0.4% 0.0 70% 4.0% 0.0% 43 -31% -34% 0.4%
Bonus 0.4 -35% -19% 1.2% 0.0 -26% -13% 0.1% 91 -19% -11% 0.8%
Total 36.3 9.2% -13% 345 -12% -18% 11,101 -6.1% -15%
(Source: Euronext)
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MARKET OVERVIEW

Underlying types

The table below displays the daily averages of traded value, traded volume and number of trades across all Euronext
markets per underlying type, as well as the variation over the previous month and the weight of each underlying type

over the total of all Euronext markets.

The chart at the bottom of the page represents the weight of each underlying type in terms of traded value, traded

volume and number of trades.

Underlying type

Value traded
Daily Month vs.YTD Market

Traded volume
Daily Month vs.YTD Market

Number of trades

Daily Month vs.YTD Market

average on share average on share average on share
(in M€) month (inM) month month
Indices 204 -5.8% -18% 56.1% 143 -1.2% -16% 41.4% 6,060 -6.2% -16% 54.7%
Single Stocks 70 -16% -13% 19.4% 114 -18% -15% 33.1% 2,869 -8.5% -15% 25.9%
Commodities 47 -17% 4.8% 13.0% 20 -2.0% -9.8% 58% 1,202 -4.6% -2.0% 10.9%
Leveraged Indices 21 2.2% -20% 5.7% 58 -15% -23% 16.8% 531 -3.6% -32% 4.8%
Fund 1.3 55% 67% 3.6% 0.1 57% 68% 0.4% 29 50% 47% 0.3%
Currencies 0.5 -26% -17% 1.5% 04 -17% -41% 1.2% 281 5.5% 8.9% 2.5%
Leveraged Commodities 0.1 105% 26% 0.3% 04 -68% -66% 1.1% 47  43% 5.5% 0.4%
Leveraged Stocks 0.0 -48% -36% 0.1% 0.1 -64% -42% 0.2% 20 -29% -38% 0.2%
Basket 0.0 52% 34% 0.1% 0.0 -16% -7.3% 0.0% 4 -12% -1.8% 0.0%
Fixed Income 0.0 -14% -27% 0.1% 0.0 -20% -37% 0.0% 27 -23%  -26% 0.2%
Total 36.3 -9.2% -13% 345 -12% -18% 11,070 -6.1% -15%
(Source: Euronext)
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MARKET OVERVIEW

Top 10 underlying countries

The table below displays the daily averages of traded value, traded volume and number of trades across all Euronext
markets per country of origin of the underlying, as well as the variation over the previous month and the weight of
each underlying country of origin over the total of all Euronext markets.

The chart at the bottom of the page represents the weight of each underlying country of origin in terms of traded val-
ue, traded volume and number of trades.

Value traded Traded volume Number oftrades
Underlying country Daily Month vs.YTD Market Daily Month vs.YTD Market Daily Month vs.YTD Market
average on share average on share average on share
(in M€) month (in M) month month
The Netherlands 109 -15% -19% 30.0% 6.7 -12% -17% 19.3% 2,727 -11%  -20% 24.6%
France 10.0 -89% -18% 27.5% 200 -13% -18% 58.0% 4,252 -7.8% -20% 38.3%
Global 50 -15% 4.9% 13.8% 24  -25%  -27% 7.0% 1,332 -04% 0.2% 12.0%
United States 34 21% -14% 9.5% 20 2.6% -6.8% 5.7% 1,026 1.0% -3.9% 9.3%
Germany 33 72% -23% 9.1% 1.7 3.0% -16% 5.0% 1,087 -1.9% -11% 9.8%
Europe 2.1 12% 44% 5.7% 0.3 22% 31% 0.9% 133 23% 14% 1.2%
Luxembourg 0.5 13% 19% 1.5% 0.7 -0.5% -13% 2.1% 201  -11% -8.8% 1.8%
Belgium 0.2 -17% -25% 0.7% 0.2 23% -11% 0.6% 90 -7.5% -23% 0.8%
United Kingdom 0.2 18% -0.9% 0.6% 0.1 -9.0% 1.1% 0.4% 92 14% 3.2% 0.8%
Other 06 -0.4% 53% 1.6% 0.3 -24% -27% 1.0% 152 2.4% -11% 1.4%
Total 363 -9.3% -13% 345 -12% -18% 11,094 -6.1% -15%
(Source: Euronext)
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MARKET OVERVIEW

Top 15 underlyings

The table below displays the daily averages of traded value, traded volume and number of trades across all Euronext
markets for the top 15 underlyings, as well as the variation over the previous month and the weight of each of the top
15 underlyings over the total of all Euronext markets.

The chart at the bottom of the page represents the weight of each of the top 15 underlyings in terms of traded value,
traded volume and number of trades.

Value traded

Traded volume

Number of trades
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Underlying Daily Month vs.YTD Market Daily Month vs.YTD Market Daily Month vs.YTD Market
average on share average on share average on share
(in M€) month (in M) month month
AEX 9.2 -13% -19% 25.3% 57 -10% -15% 16.4% 2,125 -11% -20% 19.1%
CAC40 51 0.1% -17% 13.9% 6.4 84% -14% 18.6% 2,275 -45% -18% 20.5%
DAX 30 29 -88% -26% 8.1% 1.2 -2.7% -22% 3.4% 954 -1.8% -11% 8.6%
ICEBRENT 1.8 -28% 8.1% 4.9% 0.7 -13% -8.7% 1.9% 389 -4.1% -7.4% 3.5%
Euro STOXX 50 ETFs 13 7.1% 104% 3.5% 0.1 7.3% 105% 0.4% 27 83% 156% 0.2%
Gold 1.0 -48% -27% 2.7% 0.4 -31% -12% 1.1% 328 -25% -4.7% 3.0%
Dow Jones Indus. Avg. 0.9 14%  -25% 2.5% 0.2 -4.8% -43% 0.7% 204 -8.6% -14% 1.8%
S&P 500 Index 0.8 15% 1.1% 2.2% 0.3 1.0% 0.8% 0.9% 201 -6.3% 2.6% 1.8%
Euro STOXX 50 0.7 28% 19% 2.0% 0.1 41% 27% 0.4% 88 14% 7.8% 0.8%
Silver 0.7 121% 86% 2.0% 0.4 86% 54% 1.3% 225 51% 47% 2.0%
NYMEX LS CRUDE 0.6 61% 47% 1.5% 0.1 -26% -65% 0.4% 104 -16% -22% 0.9%
Arcelormittal 0.5 25% 25% 1.3% 0.7 0.0% -13% 2.0% 172 -12% -9.2% 1.5%
Brent 0.5 -6.9% -15% 1.3% 0.1 -47% -54% 0.2% 76  0.9% -25% 0.7%
CAC40x15 Leveraged Index 0.5 25% -8.6% 1.3% 0.6 70% 15% 1.8% 125 -8.2% -36% 1.1%
Other 9.9 -14% -16% 27.4% 175 -21% -21% 50.6% 3,809 -5.5% -15% 34.3%
Total 36.3 9.2% -13% 345 -12% -18% 11,101 -6.1% -15%
(Source: Euronext)
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MARKET TREND: ISSUERS

Value traded

The historical graph below displays the weight of the traded value of each issuer over the total traded value across all
Euronext markets.
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The historical graph below displays the weight of the traded volume of each issuer over the total traded volume across
all Euronext markets.
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MARKET TREND: PRODUCT TYPES

Value traded

The historical graph below displays the weight of the traded value of each product type over the total traded value
across all Euronext markets.
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Number of transactions

The historical graph below displays the weight of the traded volume of each product type over the total traded volume
across all Euronext markets.
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MARKET TREND: UNDERLYING TYPES

Value traded

The historical graph below displays the weight of the traded value of each underlying type over the total traded value

across all Euronext markets.
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The historical graph below displays the weight of the traded volume of each underlying type over the total traded vol-

ume across all Euronext markets.
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MARKET TREND: UNDERLYING COUNTRIES

Value traded

The historical graph below displays the weight of the traded value of each underlying country of origin over the total
traded value across all Euronext markets.
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The historical graph below displays the weight of the traded volume of each underlying country of origin over the total
traded volume across all Euronext markets.
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ISSUER ACTIVITY

Value traded

The chart below displays the value traded per product type (in million Euros) for each issuer active in an Euronext mar-

ket.
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The chart below displays the number of trades per product type for each issuer active in an Euronext market.
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ISSUER ACTIVITY: NEW LISTINGS

Product types

The chart below displays the number of new product listings during the month per product type for each issuer active
in an Euronext market.
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Underlying types

The chart below displays the number of new product listings during the month per underlying type for each issuer ac-
tive in an Euronext market.
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ISSUER ACTIVITY: PRODUCT RANGE

Product types

The chart below displays the number of existing product listings per product type for each issuer active in an Euronext
market.
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Underlying types

The chart below displays the number of existing product listings per underlying type for each issuer active in an Euron-
ext market.
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TOP 50 TRADED PRODUCTS

The table below displays the 50 most traded products (in terms of value traded) across all Euronext markets.

Trading

ISIN Code

symbol

u985B NLO011467246
LG15Z2 DE000CZ282)7
FX22B NL0011525332
1025P PTBIVRYEOO68
DX45B NLO011268784
C15LS FR0012937415
6998S FR0O011214527
HB10B  NL0011650155
1029P PTBITAYEOO46
HH12B  NL0011656178
SX15z FR0O013006657
2124S FR0O010511535
1027P PTBITEYEOO34
SR15z DEOO0CD22134
HM48B  NL0011795117
u984B NLO011467238
HR74B  NL0011800370
CS15S FR0012901015
7731S FR0010961078
9444N NLO010442224
FW75B NLO011524871
HRO6B NL0011799697
S15MS FR0O013135720
FX70B NL0011525811
HS44B NLO011801071
0370S FR0012832913
HF31B NLO011654363
HG39B NLO011655444
1026P PTBIYZYEOO40
1032pP PTBCS1YEOO010
CS16S FR0012496495
FY27B NLO011526389
4849H NL0011242813
9705H NLO011700760
HR33B NLO011799960
FW68B NL0011524806
DAX0Z DEO00CZ4V6D9
FY39B NLO011526504
FX23B NLO011525340
HG74B NL0011655790
CR70B NLO011085899
HK19B NLO011659248
2723H NLO011051461
HH11B NLO011656160
FW73B  NL0011524855
1040P PTBIWKYE0023
7653H NL0011591680
AP17B NLO010897195
HRO5B NLO011799689
HO71B NLO011797345

Product type

Vanilla warrant
Constant Leverage
Leveraged KO open-end
Pure indexation
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Constant Leverage
Constant Leverage
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Pure indexation
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Constant Leverage
Pure indexation
Pure indexation
Constant Leverage
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Vanilla warrant
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Constant Leverage
Constant Leverage
Leveraged KO open-end
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Constant Leverage
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end
Leveraged KO open-end
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Pure indexation
Pure indexation
Constant Leverage
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end
Leveraged KO open-end
Leveraged KO open-end
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Constant Leverage
Leveraged KO open-end
Leveraged KO open-end
Leveraged KO open-end
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Pure indexation
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST

Issuer

BNP Paribas
Commerzbank
BNP Paribas
BCP
BNP Paribas
Société Générale
Société Générale
BNP Paribas
BCP
BNP Paribas
Commerzbank
Société Générale
BCP
Commerzbank
BNP Paribas
BNP Paribas
BNP Paribas
Société Générale
Société Générale
BNP Paribas
BNP Paribas
BNP Paribas
Société Générale
BNP Paribas
BNP Paribas
Société Générale
BNP Paribas
BNP Paribas
BCP
BCP
Société Générale
BNP Paribas
Goldman Sachs
Goldman Sachs
BNP Paribas
BNP Paribas
Commerzbank
BNP Paribas
BNP Paribas
BNP Paribas
BNP Paribas
BNP Paribas
Goldman Sachs
BNP Paribas
BNP Paribas
BCP
Goldman Sachs
BNP Paribas
BNP Paribas
BNP Paribas

Name

ETDD 42.93C 04268
CACF LEVOPENZ
AEX 465TS OPENB
ESTX PIOPENP
AEX 484.7BS OPENB
C15LV PIOPENS
CAC10 PIOPENS
AEX 398.6BL OPENB
SP500 PIOPENP
AEX 425.8BL OPENB
CACF SHTOPENZ
BRENT PI OPENS
DAX  PIOPENP
CACF SHTOPENZ
BRENT42.88BS OPENB
ETDD 44.97C 03268B
AEX 440.4BL OPENB
CA15S PIOPENS
CAC5L PIOPENS
AEX 348TL OPENN
AEX 469.BS OPENB
AEX 437.4BL OPENB
CA15S PI0336S
BRENT44.03BS OPENB
AEX 444.5BL OPENB
DOWJO19158TS OPENS
AEX 413TL OPENB
AEX 420.8BL OPENB
DJIND PIOPENP
NIKEI PIOPENP
CA10S PIOPENS
AEX 456.BS OPENB
AEX 480.2TS OPENH
AEX 406.1TL OPENH
AEX 436TL OPENB
AEX 457.BS OPENB
DAX  FACOPENZ
BRENT43.9TS OPENB
AEX 467TS OPENB
AEX 424TL OPENB
AEX 520BS OPENB
DAX 9459BL OPENB
ING 9.62TL OPENH
AEX 423.8BL OPENB
AEX 465.BS OPENB
CACA0 PIOPENP
DAX 10700TRSOPENH
SILVE 12BL OPENB
AEX 436.4BL OPENB
DAX 10086BS OPENB

Number of
trades

393
2,984
227
1,051
129
2,290
1,905
56
1,129
1,547
1,614
697
448
1,265
143
183
767
1,628
435
29
1,049
600
262
246
834
90

78
989
340
384
765
775
298
330
144
723
90
322
292
492
137
734
62
688
745
242
240
81
976
464

Value
traded
(in K€)
23,507
12,647
9,947
9,555
9,434
8,536
8,524
8,468
8,418
8,390
6,422
5,618
4,497
4,435
3,786
3,579
3,556
3,529
3,518
3,487
3,339
3,263
3,166
3,158
2,984
2,783
2,642
2,575
2,400
2,379
2,316
2,185
2,131
2,073
2,070
2,007
1,999
1,998
1,994
1,975
1,950
1,934
1,908
1,851
1,795
1,788
1,788
1,786
1,782
1,764

(Source: Euronext)
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Euronext Amsterdam




MARKET OVERVIEW

Issuers

The table below displays the daily averages of traded value, traded volume and number of trades on Euronext Amster-
dam per issuer, as well as the variation over the previous month and the weight of each issuer over the total of Euron-

ext Amsterdam.

The chart at the bottom of the page represents the weight of each issuer in terms of traded value, traded volume and

number of trades.

Value traded

Traded volume

Number of trades

Issuer Daily Month vs.YTD Market Daily Month vs.YTD Market Daily Month vs.YTD Market
average on share average on share average on share
(in M€) month (in M) month month
BNP Paribas 12.2 9.7% -11% 61.0% 6.0 -10.0% -9.2% 60.3% 2,915 -6.3% -11% 56.1%
Goldman Sachs 3.8 -29% -31% 19.1% 1.7 -14% -25% 16.9% 752 -16% -21% 14.5%
Commerzbank 19 -2.6% -18% 9.3% 1.2 57% -18% 11.7% 608 -3.6% -11% 11.7%
ING 1.8 -12% -20% 8.8% 0.8 -45% -18% 8.2% 698 -13% -23% 13.4%
Citi 0.4 25% -52% 1.9% 0.3 24% -9.6% 2.8% 220 23% -1.2% 4.2%
Total 20.0 -13% -17% 9.9 9.2% -14% 5,192 -7.4% -14%
(Source: Euronext)
BNP Paribas ® Value
traded
Goldman Sachs
N Traded
Commerzbank volume
ING
B Number of
trades
Citi
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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MARKET OVERVIEW

Product types

The table below displays the daily averages of traded value, traded volume and number of trades on Euronext Amster-
dam per issuer, as well as the variation over the previous month and the weight of each issuer over the total of Euron-

ext Amsterdam.

The chart at the bottom of the page represents the weight of each issuer in terms of traded value, traded volume and

number of trades.

Value traded

Traded volume

Number of trades

Product type Daily Month vs.YTD Market Daily Month vs.YTD Market Daily Month vs.YTD Market
average on share average on share average on share
(in M€) month (in M) month month
Leveraged KO open-end 9.0 -9.2% -15% 45.0% 3.0 03% -13% 29.8% 1,811 -8.0% -18% 34.9%
Leveraged KO open-end BEST 10.6 -16% -19% 52.9% 6.7 -12% -14% 68.0% 3,249 -7.3% -12% 62.6%
Leveraged KO 0.2 -20% -27% 0.9% 0.2 -25% -19% 1.5% 79 3.6% -9.9% 1.5%
Indexation 0.1 05% 7.3% 0.6% 0.0 15% 42% 0.2% 23 -85% 7.7% 0.4%
Bonus 0.1 10% -22% 0.5% 0.0 -83% -6.1% 0.1% 7 -40% -42% 0.1%
Constant Leverage 0.0 34% 28% 0.1% 0.0 -15% -19% 0.3% 24 25% 16% 0.5%
Total 20.1 -13% -17% 9.9 9.2% -14% 5,194 -7.4% -14%
(Source: Euronext)
Leveraged KO open-...
= Value
Leveraged KO open-... traded
Leveraged KO
Indexation H Traded
i volume
Bonus
Constant Leverage
. B Number of
Other Leveraged trades
Reverse...
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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MARKET OVERVIEW

Underlying types

The table below displays the daily averages of traded value, traded volume and number of trades on Euronext Amster-
dam per underlying type, as well as the variation over the previous month and the weight of each underlying type over

the total of Euronext Amsterdam.

The chart at the bottom of the page represents the weight of each underlying type in terms of traded value, traded

volume and number of trades.

Value traded

Traded volume

Number of trades

Underlying type Daily Month vs.YTD Market Daily Month vs.YTD Market Daily Month vs.YTD Market
average on share average on share average on share
(in M€) month (inM) month month
Indices 126 -13% -23% 62.8% 6.7 -99% -18% 67.7% 2,959 -9.7% -19% 57.3%
Commodities 3.7 -16% 9.6% 18.3% 1.1 -6.5% 21% 10.8% 836 -4.8% 2.8% 16.2%
Single Stocks 34 -6.9% -13% 16.8% 20 -7.1% -15% 19.8% 1,190 -4.1% -13% 23.0%
Currencies 0.3 -33%  -23% 1.7% 0.2 -21% -2.9% 1.6% 162 0.1% 6.8% 3.1%
Basket 0.0 49% 33% 0.2% 0.0 -16% -7.4% 0.0% 4  -13% -1.5% 0.1%
Fixed Income 0.0 -18% -44% 0.1% 0.0 -28% -49% 0.1% 14  -33% -44% 0.3%
Leveraged Indices 0.0 -52% -85% 0.0% 0.0 -64% -95% 0.0% 1 -82% 0.0%
Leveraged Commodities -100% -100% -100%
Total 200 -13% -17% 9.9 93% -14% 5,166 -7.5% -14%
(Source: Euronext)
Indices
m Value
Commodities traded
Single Stocks
Currencies B Traded
1 volume
Basket
Fixed Income
. B Number of
Leveraged Indices trades
Leveraged...
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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MARKET OVERVIEW

Top 10 underlying countries

The table below displays the daily averages of traded value, traded volume and number of trades on Euronext Amster-
dam per country of origin of the underlying, as well as the variation over the previous month and the weight of each
underlying country of origin over the total of Euronext Amsterdam.

The chart at the bottom of the page represents the weight of each underlying country of origin in terms of traded val-
ue, traded volume and number of trades.

Value traded Traded volume Number of trades
Underlying country Daily Month vs.YTD Market Daily Month vs.YTD Market Daily Month vs.YTD Market
average on share average on share average on share
(in M€) month (in M) month month
The Netherlands 10.8 -15% -19% 53.9% 6.5 -12% -17% 66.1% 2,671  -11% -20% 51.4%
Global 3.7 -16% 8.7% 18.7% 1.1 -4.1% 22% 10.8% 870 -3.6% 3.3% 16.7%
Germany 21 -14% -30% 10.5% 0.7 -33% -19% 7.3% 602 0.1% -8.6% 11.6%
United States 1.7 -9.0% -34% 8.4% 0.6 -18% -32% 5.7% 537 -6.0% -13% 10.3%
France 04 -7.9% -26% 2.2% 0.2 9.4% -14% 2.5% 126 -9.9% -23% 2.4%
Luxembourg 0.4 13% 20% 2.2% 0.4 24% -3.9% 3.7% 143 -6.5% -5.2% 2.7%
Europe 0.2 20% 5.9% 1.1% 0.1 61% 2.1% 0.7% 32 43% -4.4% 0.6%
United Kingdom 0.2 17% 1.1% 0.9% 0.1 8.2% 18% 1.2% 8 3.4% 5.1% 1.7%
Belgium 0.2 -12% -27% 0.8% 0.1 3.1% -8.3% 1.2% 58 -11% -26% 1.1%
Other 0.3 -5.7% 0.3% 1.3% 0.1 -25% -15% 0.7% 70 -0.5% -10.0% 1.3%
Total 20.1 -13% -17% 9.9 9.2% -14% 5,194 -7.4% -14%
(Source: Euronext)
The Netherlands
|
Global Value
traded
Germany
United States
France W Traded
volume
Luxembourg
Europe
United Kingdom B Number of
. trades
Belgium
Other
20% 40% 60% 80%
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MARKET OVERVIEW

Top 15 underlyings

The table below displays the daily averages of traded value, traded volume and number of trades on Euronext Amster-
dam for the top 15 underlyings, as well as the variation over the previous month and the weight of each of the top 15
underlyings over the total of Euronext Amsterdam.

The chart at the bottom of the page represents the weight of each of the top 15 underlyings in terms of traded value,
traded volume and number of trades.

Value traded

Traded volume

Number of trades

Underlying Daily Month vs.YTD Market Daily Month vs.YTD Market Daily Month vs.YTD Market
average on share average on share average on share
(in M€) month (in M) month month
AEX 9.1 -13% -19% 45.6% 56 -98% -15% 56.5% 2,084 -11% -20% 40.1%
DAX 30 19 -14% -31% 9.6% 0.6 93% -25% 5.8% 524 0.3% -7.2% 10.1%
ICEBRENT 1.6 -23% 16% 7.9% 0.4 -17% 21% 4.2% 277 -1.9% -3.5% 5.3%
Gold 0.8 -49% -29% 4.0% 0.2 -47% -19% 1.7% 244 -29% -6.4% 4.7%
Silver 0.6 119% 86% 3.2% 0.3 87% 63% 3.1% 197 56% 51%  3.8%
NYMEX LS CRUDE 0.5 65% 61%  2.4% 0.1 29% 36% 0.8% 72 -20% -19% 1.4%
Dow Jones Indus. Avg. 0.4 -34% -58% 2.1% 0.1 -60% -79% 0.6% 79  -39% -47% 1.5%
Arcelormittal 0.4 26% 26% 1.9% 0.3 23% -5.3%  3.5% 116 -7.0% -7.1% 2.2%
ING 0.3 -38% -20% 1.5% 0.2 -27% -26% 1.6% 80 6.9% -15% 1.5%
EUR/USD 0.3 -38% -27% 1.5% 0.1 -24% -4.0% 1.4% 138 -2.2% 6.9% 2.7%
CAC40 0.3 -20% -32% 1.4% 0.2 11% -6.6% 1.8% 72 2.7% -24% 1.4%
Royal Dutch Shell 0.3 20% -32% 1.4% 0.1 39% -28% 0.9% 65 22%  -33% 1.3%
S&P 500 Index 0.3 -17% -34% 1.3% 0.1 -27% -20% 1.2% 88 -25% -18% 1.7%
Euro STOXX 50 0.2 19% 4.9% 1.1% 0.1 60% 1.7% 0.7% 31 42% 5.7% 0.6%
Other 31 -4.0% -13% 15.3% 1.6 -9.0% -13% 16.2% 1,127 -4.0% -12% 21.7%
Total 201 -13% -17% 9.9 -9.2% -14% 5,194 -7.4% -14%
(Source: Euronext)
AEX
DAX 30 m Value
ICE BRENT traded
Gold
Silver
NYMEX LS CRUDE
Dow Jones Indus.... N Traded
Arcelormittal volume
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MARKET TREND: ISSUERS

Value traded

The historical graph below displays the weight of the traded value of each issuer over the total traded value on Euron-

ext Amsterdam.
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The historical graph below displays the weight of the traded volume of each issuer over the total traded volume on

Euronext Amsterdam.
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MARKET TREND: PRODUCT TYPES

Value traded

The historical graph below displays the weight of the traded value of each product type over the total traded value on
Euronext Amsterdam.
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The historical graph below displays the weight of the traded volume of each product type over the total traded volume
on Euronext Amsterdam.
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MARKET TREND: UNDERLYING TYPES

Value traded

The historical graph below displays the weight of the traded value of each underlying type over the total traded value
on Euronext Amsterdam.
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The historical graph below displays the weight of the traded volume of each underlying type over the total traded vol-
ume on Euronext Amsterdam.
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MARKET TREND: UNDERLYING COUNTRIES

Value traded

The historical graph below displays the weight of the traded value of each underlying country of origin over the total

traded value on Euronext Amsterdam.
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The historical graph below displays the weight of the traded volume of each underlying country of origin over the total

traded volume on Euronext Amsterdam.
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ISSUER ACTIVITY

Value traded

The chart below displays the value traded per product type (in million Euros) for each issuer active in an Euronext mar-

ket.
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The chart below displays the number of trades per product type for each issuer active in an Euronext market.
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ISSUER ACTIVITY: NEW LISTINGS

Product types

The chart below displays the number of new product listings during the month per product type for each issuer active
in an Euronext market.
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Underlying types

The chart below displays the number of new product listings during the month per underlying type for each issuer ac-
tive in an Euronext market.
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ISSUER ACTIVITY: PRODUCT RANGE

Product types

The chart below displays the number of existing product listings per product type for each issuer active in an Euronext
market.
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The chart below displays the number of existing product listings per underlying type for each issuer active in an Euron-
ext market.
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TOP 50 TRADED PRODUCTS

The table below displays the 50 most traded products (in terms of value traded) on Euronext Amsterdam.

Trading Number of VAN
ISIN Code Product type Issuer Name traded
symbol trades .

(in K€)

FX22B NL0011525332 Leveraged KO open-end BNP Paribas AEX 465TS OPENB 227 9,947
DX45B NL0011268784 Leveraged KO open-end BEST BNP Paribas AEX 484.7BS OPENB 129 9,434
HB10B NLO011650155 Leveraged KO open-end BEST BNP Paribas AEX 398.6BL OPENB 56 8,468
HH12B NL0011656178 Leveraged KO open-end BEST BNP Paribas AEX 425.8BL OPENB 1,547 8,390
HM48B  NL0011795117 Leveraged KO open-end BEST BNP Paribas BRENT42.88BS OPENB 143 3,786
HR74B NLO011800370 Leveraged KO open-end BEST BNP Paribas AEX 440.4BL OPENB 767 3,556
9444N NLO010442224 Leveraged KO open-end BNP Paribas AEX 348TL OPENN 29 3,487
FW75B NL0011524871 Leveraged KO open-end BEST BNP Paribas AEX 469.BS OPENB 1,049 3,339
HRO6B NL0011799697 Leveraged KO open-end BEST BNP Paribas AEX 437.4BL OPENB 600 3,263
FX70B NLO011525811 Leveraged KO open-end BEST BNP Paribas BRENT44.03BS OPENB 246 3,158
HS44B NL0011801071 Leveraged KO open-end BEST BNP Paribas AEX 444 5BL OPENB 834 2,984
HF31B NLO011654363 Leveraged KO open-end BNP Paribas AEX 413TL OPENB 78 2,642
HG39B NL0011655444  Leveraged KO open-end BEST BNP Paribas AEX 420.8BL OPENB 989 2,575
FY27B NLO011526389 Leveraged KO open-end BEST BNP Paribas AEX 456.BS OPENB 775 2,185
4849H NL0011242813 Leveraged KO open-end Goldman Sachs AEX 480.2TS OPENH 298 2,131
9705H NL0011700760 Leveraged KO open-end Goldman Sachs AEX 406.1TL OPENH 330 2,073
HR33B NL0011799960 Leveraged KO open-end BNP Paribas AEX 436TL OPENB 144 2,070
FW68B NL0011524806 Leveraged KO open-end BEST BNP Paribas AEX 457.BS OPENB 723 2,007
FY39B NLO011526504 Leveraged KO open-end BNP Paribas BRENT 43.9TS OPENB 322 1,998
FX23B NL0011525340 Leveraged KO open-end BNP Paribas AEX 467TS OPENB 292 1,994
HG74B NLO011655790 Leveraged KO open-end BNP Paribas AEX 424TL OPENB 492 1,975
CR70B NLO011085899 Leveraged KO open-end BEST BNP Paribas AEX 520BS OPENB 137 1,950
HK19B NL0011659248 Leveraged KO open-end BEST BNP Paribas DAX 9459BL OPENB 734 1,934
2723H NLO011051461 Leveraged KO open-end Goldman Sachs ING 9.62TL OPENH 62 1,908
HH11B NL0011656160 Leveraged KO open-end BEST BNP Paribas AEX 423.8BL OPENB 688 1,851
FW73B  NL0011524855 Leveraged KO open-end BEST BNP Paribas AEX 465.BS OPENB 745 1,795
7653H NLO011591680 Leveraged KO open-end BEST Goldman Sachs DAX 10700TRSOPENH 240 1,788
AP17B NLO010897195 Leveraged KO open-end BEST BNP Paribas SILVE 12BL OPENB 81 1,786
HRO5B NL0011799689 Leveraged KO open-end BEST BNP Paribas AEX 436.4BL OPENB 976 1,782
HO71B NL0011797345 Leveraged KO open-end BEST BNP Paribas DAX 10086BS OPENB 464 1,764
36CMZ DEOOOCN6K834  Leveraged KOopen-end BEST Commerzbank OILCR30.78TL OPENZ 52 1,699
HQ14B NLO011798772 Leveraged KO open-end BNP Paribas BRENT 38.2TL OPENB 142 1,683
42WUZ DEOOOCN6GJV1  Leveraged KO open-end BEST Commerzbank OILCR42.22TS OPENZ 47 1,661
8315H NL0011598305 Leveraged KO open-end Goldman Sachs BRENT29.05TL OPENH 66 1,611
FW72B NL0011524848 Leveraged KO open-end BEST BNP Paribas AEX 463.BS OPENB 546 1,599
FX20B NL0011525316 Leveraged KO open-end BNP Paribas AEX 461TS OPENB 115 1,571
HQ32B NLO011798954 Leveraged KO open-end BEST BNP Paribas BRENT39.27BL OPENB 191 1,512
HJ41B NL0011658463 Leveraged KO open-end BEST BNP Paribas BRENT36.49BL OPENB 242 1,455
HA85B NLO011649900 Leveraged KO open-end BNP Paribas AEX 402TL OPENB 132 1,449
HE16B NLO011653217 Leveraged KO open-end BNP Paribas GOLD 1203TL OPENB 321 1,434
HO84B NLO011797477 Leveraged KO open-end BNP Paribas AEX 441TS OPENB 223 1,381
HG44B NLO011655493  Leveraged KO open-end BEST BNP Paribas GOLD 1196BL OPENB 634 1,377
HG38B NLO011655436  Leveraged KO open-end BEST BNP Paribas AEX 419.8BL OPENB 370 1,368
A1G7H NLO011722509 Leveraged KO open-end BEST Goldman Sachs AEX 438.5TRLOPENH 242 1,357
GG63B NL0011534748 Leveraged KO open-end BEST BNP Paribas DAX 10265BS OPENB 427 1,357
HF49B NLO011654546 Leveraged KO open-end BNP Paribas SHELL 20.1TL OPENB 136 1,331
HG72B  NL0011655774 Leveraged KO open-end BNP Paribas AEX 420TL OPENB 187 1,320
HG36B NL0011655410 Leveraged KO open-end BEST BNP Paribas BRENT34.47BL OPENB 99 1,301
HA39B NLO011649447 Leveraged KO open-end BNP Paribas ASMLH 72.9TL OPENB 54 1,286
DX23B NL0011268677 Leveraged KO open-end BNP Paribas AEX 483TS OPENB 109 1,281!

(Source: Euronext)
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MARKET OVERVIEW

Issuers

The table below displays the daily averages of traded value, traded volume and number of trades on Euronext Brussels
per issuer, as well as the variation over the previous month and the weight of each issuer over the total of Euronext

Brussels.

The chart at the bottom of the page represents the weight of each issuer in terms of traded value, traded volume and

number of trades.

Value traded

Traded volume

Number of trades

Issuer Daily Month vs.YTD Market Daily Month vs.YTD Market Daily Month vs.YTD Market
average on share average on share average on share
(in K€) month (inK) month month
Commerzbank 248.6 -17% -13% 99.9% 230.7 -13% -6.7% 100.0% 127 -3.1% -2.7% 99.7%
Société Générale 0.2 -28% -90% 0.1% 0.1 27% -87% 0.0% 0 -10.0% -69% 0.3%
Total 248.8 -17% -14% 230.8 -13% -6.9% 128 -3.2% -3.4%
(Source: Euronext)
H Value
traded
Commerzbank
M Traded
. volume

Société Générale

trades

0%

50%

100%

150%

34  Market Activity Report - Warrants & Certificates - Euronext Brussels - April 2016

B Number of




MARKET OVERVIEW

Product types

The table below displays the daily averages of traded value, traded volume and number of trades on Euronext Brussels
per issuer, as well as the variation over the previous month and the weight of each issuer over the total of Euronext
Brussels.

The chart at the bottom of the page represents the weight of each issuer in terms of traded value, traded volume and
number of trades.

Value traded Traded volume Number oftrades
Product type Daily Month vs.YTD Market Daily Month vs.YTD Market Daily Month vs.YTD Market
average on share average on share average on share

(in K€) month (in K€) month month

Leveraged KO open-end BEST 202.7 -19% -17% 81.5% 168.2 -18% -5.7% 72.9% 117 -2.9% 0.1% 91.1%
Leveraged KO open-end 289 -33% -8.0% 11.6% 19.6 -31% -15% 8.5% 8 -10.0% -28% 6.0%
Constant Leverage 17.3 133% 28% 6.9% 43.0 41% -7.2% 18.6% 4 41% -31% 2.9%

Total 248.8 -17% -14% 230.8 -13% -6.9% 128 -3.2% -3.4%

(Source: Euronext)

Leveraged KO open- H Value
end BEST traded
[
Leveraged KO open- Traded
volume

end

B Number of

Constant Leverage trades

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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MARKET OVERVIEW

Underlying types

The table below displays the daily averages of traded value, traded volume and number of trades on Euronext Brussels
per underlying type, as well as the variation over the previous month and the weight of each underlying type over the

total of Euronext Brussels.

The chart at the bottom of the page represents the weight of each underlying type in terms of traded value, traded

volume and number of trades.

Value traded

Traded volume

Number of trades

Underlying type Daily Month vs.YTD Market Daily Month vs.YTD Market Daily Month vs.YTD Market
average on share average on share average on share
(in K€) month (in K€) month month
Indices 127.0 -14% -24% 51.0% 1129 -19% -6.0% 48.9% 78 9.2% -7.5% 61.2%
Single Stocks 67.5 -38% -12% 27.1% 58.3 -26% -19% 25.2% 23 -4.7% -16% 18.3%
Currencies 26.8 -19% 1.3% 10.8% 18.2 -2.8% 47% 7.9% 17 18% 49% 13.1%
Commodities 16.2 106% 10% 6.5% 186 -30% -49% 8.0% 8 22% 10% 6.3%
Leveraged Indices 11.3 453% 200% 4.5% 22.9 ND 254% 9.9% 1 190% 57% 1.1%
Total 2488 -17% -14% 230.8 -13% -6.9% 128 -3.2% -3.4%
(Source: Euronext)
Indices ® Value
traded
Single Stocks
M Traded
Currencies volume
Commodities
B Number of
trades
Leveraged Indices
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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MARKET OVERVIEW

Top 10 underlying countries

The table below displays the daily averages of traded value, traded volume and number of trades on Euronext Brussels
per country of origin of the underlying, as well as the variation over the previous month and the weight of each under-
lying country of origin over the total of Euronext Brussels.

The chart at the bottom of the page represents the weight of each underlying country of origin in terms of traded val-
ue, traded volume and number of trades.

Value traded

Traded volume

Number of trades

Underlying country Daily Month vs.YTD Market Daily Month vs.YTD Market Daily Month vs.YTD Market
average on share average on share average on share
(in K€) month (inK) month month
The Netherlands 67.2 -26% -22% 27.1% 79.2  -28% -12% 34.3% 43  -18% -13% 33.8%
Germany 50.9 21%  -24% 20.6% 23.4 23% 7.5% 10.1% 27 24% 10% 21.2%
Belgium 47.2  -34% -20% 19.1% 341 -23% -28% 14.8% 17  -24% -30% 13.6%
United States 30.2 -17% 0.6% 12.2% 27.1 0.5% 37% 11.8% 19 13% 39% 15.2%
Global 16.2 104% 8.6% 6.6% 186 -31% -50% 8.0% 8 21%  3.7% 6.3%
France 144 -65% -26% 5.8% 12.1 -55% -8.7% 5.3% 3 6.1% -24% 2.6%
Other 21.6 153% 83% 8.7% 36.2 249%  95% 15.7% 9 29%  27%  7.3%
Total 247.7 -17% -14% 230.7 -13% 7% 128 -3.2% -3%
(Source: Euronext)
The Netherlands
m Value
traded
Germany
Belgium W Traded
volume
United States
Global B Number of
trades
France
T T
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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MARKET OVERVIEW

Top 15 underlyings

The table below displays the daily averages of traded value, traded volume and number of trades on Euronext Brussels
for the top 15 underlyings, as well as the variation over the previous month and the weight of each of the top 15 under-
lyings over the total of Euronext Brussels.

The chart at the bottom of the page represents the weight of each of the top 15 underlyings in terms of traded value,
traded volume and number of trades.

Value traded

Traded volume

Number of trades

38 Market Activity Report - Warrants & Certificates - Euronext Brussels - April 2016

Underlying Daily Month vs.YTD Market Daily Month vs.YTD Market Daily Month vs.YTD Market
average on share average on share average on share
(in K€E) month (inK) month month
AEX 65.2 -26% -20% 26.2% 749 -28% -9.1% 32.4% 41 -20% -12% 32.3%
DAX 30 50.9 21%  -24% 20.5% 23.4 23% 7.6% 10.1% 27 24% 10% 21.2%
EUR/USD 26.8 -19% 1.3% 10.8% 18.2 -2.8% 47% 7.9% 17 18% 49% 13.1%
ucB 142  -51% 21% 5.7% 10.7 -55% 7.4% 4.7% 3 -18% 20% 2.0%
KBC 125 -21% -13% 5.0% 5.8 30% 39% 2.5% 2 -30% -47% 1.9%
Gold 12.3 580% 31% 4.9% 4.1 ND 63% 1.8% 5 227% 53% 4.0%
Arcelormittal 11.4 57% 34% 4.6% 135 34% 6.7% 5.8% 8 16% 24% 6.3%
GDF Suez 9.2 -76% -36% 3.7% 10.5 -60% -0.2% 4.6% 1 -59% -9.3% 0.5%
IBEX x5 Short Index 7.7 295% 3.1% 22.4 295% 9.7% 1 295% 0.4%
BEL 20 7.2  -45% -37% 2.9% 57 -26% -24% 2.5% 7  -26% -23% 5.1%
Total 4.5 ND 268% 1.8% 1.3 ND 285% 0.6% 2 ND 201% 1.2%
Ageas 4.2 -7.2% 26% 1.7% 2.5 104% 74% 1.1% 1 3.5% 0.8%
Bekaert 3.3 21%  -42% 1.3% 3.2 37% -59% 1.4% 1 -34% -54% 0.7%
S&P 500 Index 3.3 15% -4.4% 1.3% 8.8 8.0% 21% 3.8% 3 -12% 0.2% 2.0%
Other 16.1  -21% -42% 6.5% 25.7  -32% -58% 11.2% 11 -21% -40% 8.4%
Total 248.8 -17% -14% 230.8 -13% -6.9% 128 -3.2% -3.4%
(Source: Euronext)
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MARKET TREND: ISSUERS

Value traded

The historical graph below displays the weight of the traded value of each issuer over the total traded value on Euron-
ext Brussels.
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The historical graph below displays the weight of the traded volume of each issuer over the total traded volume on
Euronext Brussels.
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MARKET TREND: PRODUCT TYPES

Value traded

The historical graph below displays the weight of the traded value of each product type over the total traded value on
Euronext Brussels.
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The historical graph below displays the weight of the traded volume of each product type over the total traded volume
on Euronext Brussels.
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MARKET TREND: UNDERLYING TYPES

Value traded

The historical graph below displays the weight of the traded value of each underlying type over the total traded value
on Euronext Brussels.

100%

90%

e | Ndices

80%

70% / N

60%

e Single Stocks
50%

40%

2% A\ /™
P / \ /\/ N\ / N e Currencies
20%

10% - —
0% t 1

e Commodities
ISR N S - - B B U R

v.Q( @'b*’ \\)Q

Number of transactions

The historical graph below displays the weight of the traded volume of each underlying type over the total traded vol-
ume on Euronext Brussels.
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MARKET TREND: UNDERLYING COUNTRIES

Value traded

The historical graph below displays the weight of the traded value of each underlying country of origin over the total
traded value on Euronext Brussels.

60%
A e The Netherlands
50%

\ e— Germany
40% /N\

\ e Belgium

30% / \ ~
/ === United States
AT SN
NP AR \Vg
e GO bal
10% \‘ N
SN A

N
e France
.|' /

& Other

0% : . . | T 7
» \2) » » »

N Y Y Y Y
& @'b* RN o

Number of transactions

The historical graph below displays the weight of the traded volume of each underlying country of origin over the total
traded volume on Euronext Brussels.
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ISSUER ACTIVITY

Value traded

The chart below displays the value traded per product type (in million Euros) for each issuer active on Euronext Brus-
sels.
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The chart below displays the number of trades per product type for each issuer active on Euronext Brussels.
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ISSUER ACTIVITY: NEW LISTINGS

Product types

The chart below displays the number of new product listings during the month per product type for each issuer active
on Euronext Brussels.
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The chart below displays the number of new product listings during the month per underlying type for each issuer ac-
tive on Euronext Brussels.
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ISSUER ACTIVITY: PRODUCT RANGE

Product types

The chart below displays the number of existing product listings per product type for each issuer active on Euronext
Brussels.
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The chart below displays the number of existing product listings per underlying type for each issuer active on YSE Eu-
ronext Brussels.
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TOP 50 TRADED PRODUCTS

The table below displays the 50 most traded products (in terms of value traded) on Euronext Brussels.

Trading

ISIN Code
symbol

66BDZ DEOOOCN1VIY5
73YAZ  DEOOOCMS8NZI5
48BYZ DEOOOCN1WEMS
47XRZ  DEOOOCNS8ZXUO
47MRZ  DEOOOCNSZXE4
73KQZ DEOOOCN1UY66
83A5Z DE0O00OCM8MWJ4
45T1Z  DEOOOCM8MIBS8
46CSZ DEOOOCNS8ZY80
95LYZ  DEOOOCN1WF34
33XQz DEOOOCN8ZVWO
37XRZ DEOOOCNS8ZXT2
71ACZ  DEOOOCROKN14

75XQZ DEOOOCN8ZW33
27MSZ  DEOOOCN8ZYM5
86MRZ  DEOOOCN8ZX99
66BUZ DEOOOCN1W8M4
41V1Z DEOOOCM8MPF6
11MNZ  DEOOOCN8ZRVO
31MRZ DEOOOCN8zX40
73MPZ  DEOOOCN8ZUB6

68BYZ DEOOOCN1WEP2
67XRZ  DEOOOCN8ZXW6
34XSzZ DEOOOCN87206
44XSZ DEOOOCN8Zzz14
56XPZ  DEOOOCN8ZUV4

57MSZ  DEOOOCNS8ZYQ6
37MSZ  DEOOOCNS8ZYN3
27MRZ  DEOOOCN8ZXC8
12N8z DEOOOCROJZY4
23ADZ  DEOOOCROKQ29

75CRZ DEOOOCN8ZWW8
95C1Z DEOOOCN8ZZA7
71CRZ  DEOOOCN8ZWP2
44XRZ  DEOOOCNS8ZXH7
94XLZ DEOOOCN8zOM1
44T1Z DEOOOCM8MIAQ
56CSZ DEOOOCNS8ZY98
69CRZ DEOOOCNS8ZX08
14WUZ DEOOOCN1IW9INO
81KTZ DEOOOCN1V3L8
16CRZ  DEOOOCN8ZWZ1

17Q9Z DEOOOCROK2TS8
58BYZ DEOOOCNIWEN7
46BDZ  DEOOOCN1VIWS
62XGZ DEOOOCNS8ZLS9
92KWZ  DEOOOCN1V9G5
88XLZ  DEOOOCNS8ZQX8
79U1Z DEOOOCMSMLES

98KVZ  DEOOOCN1V8B8

Product type

Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end
Constant Leverage
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Constant Leverage
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Constant Leverage
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end BEST
Leveraged KO open-end
Leveraged KO open-end BEST

Issuer

Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank

Name

EUUSD 1.16TS OPENZ
UCB S57.23TCIOPENZ
DAX 10694TS OPENZ
AEX 442.3TL OPENZ
GOLD 1215TL OPENZ
GDF 12.58TL OPENZ
KBC 28.5TCIOPENZ
IBES5 Pl OPENZ
AEX 445.3TL OPENZ
DAX 10594TS OPENZ
DAX 10004TS OPENZ
AEX 439.3TL OPENZ
TOTAL 52TS OPENZ
AEX 440.8TS OPENZ
AEX 445.3TL OPENZ
AEX 433.3TL OPENZ
AEX 468.9TS OPENZ
AEXK FACOPENZ
AGEAS 33.3TL OPENZ
AEX 430.2TL OPENZ
ARCMI 3.4TL OPENZ
DAX 10394TS OPENZ
DAX 9811TL OPENZ
AEX 451.3TL OPENZ
DAX 10214TL OPENZ
EUUSD 1.11TL OPENZ
DAX 10114TL OPENZ
AEX 448.3TL OPENZ
DAX 9610TL OPENZ
KBC 42.46TL OPENZ
SP500 2200TS OPENZ
AEX 434.8TS OPENZ
AEX 455.5TS OPENZ
ARCMI 3.81TL OPENZ
ARCMI 4.01TL OPENZ
SOLVA76.25TL OPENZ
IBEL5 PIOPENZ
DAX 9911TL OPENZ
AEX 427.2TL OPENZ
AEX 460.9TS OPENZ
AEX 505.2TS OPENZ
DAX 9800TS OPENZ
EUUSD 1.2TS OPENZ
DAX 10494TS OPENZ
EUUSD 1.18TS OPENZ
KBC 53.34TS OPENZ
AEX 486TS OPENZ
DAX 9271TL OPENZ
BEKB 20TL OPENZ
AEX 502.2TS OPENZ

Number of
trades

266
19
21

198
59
13
18
12
29
60
29
25
25
37
36
52
15
15
11
56
47

8
16
60
47
17
56
27
33

9
23
80
43
39
10
11

6
34
19
27

2
22
23
18

3

O U100 00

Value
traded
(in K€)
407
258
246
232
226
193
177
161
131
127
124
92
89
78
77
75
74
68
66
58
57
53
52
51
48
47
46
46
43
41
40
39
38
38
37
37
35
34
32
31
30
30
28
28
28
28
27
25
25
25

(Source: Euronext)
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MARKET OVERVIEW

Issuers

The table below displays the daily averages of traded value, traded volume and number of trades on Euronext Lisbon
per issuer, as well as the variation over the previous month and the weight of each issuer over the total of Euronext

Lisbon.

The chart at the bottom of the page represents the weight of each issuer in terms of traded value, traded volume and

number of trades.

Value traded Traded volume Number oftrades
Issuer Daily Month vs.YTD Market Daily Month vs.YTD Market Daily Month vs.YTD Market
average on share average on share average on share
(in K€) month (inK) month month
BCP 1,617.5 37% 46% 71.6% 709 33% 30% 5.2% 207 23% 34% 45.4%
Commerzbank 367.1 -11% -8.6% 16.2% 948.1 40% 20% 69.3% 145 -12% -19% 31.8%
Citi 275.3 41% -0.8% 12.2% 348.6 26% 0.4% 25.5% 104 1.1% -16% 22.8%
Total 2,259.9 26% 27% 1,367.6 36% 15% 456 4.6% -0.2%
(Source: Euronext)
® Value
BCP traded
B Traded
Commerzbank volume
B Number of
Giti trades
20% 40% 60% 80%
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MARKET OVERVIEW

Product types

The table below displays the daily averages of traded value, traded volume and number of trades on Euronext Lisbon
per issuer, as well as the variation over the previous month and the weight of each issuer over the total of Euronext
Lisbon.

The chart at the bottom of the page represents the weight of each issuer in terms of traded value, traded volume and
number of trades.

Value traded Traded volume Number oftrades
Product type Daily Month vs.YTD Market Daily Month vs.YTD Market Daily Month vs.YTD Market
average on share average on share average on share
(in KE) month (in KE) month month
Indexation 1,617.8 37% 46% 71.6% 71.3 16% 19% 5.2% 208 23% 33% 45.5%
Leveraged KO 3414 8.6% -7.6% 15.1% 318.2 21% -2.3% 23.3% 166 4.3% 9.7% 36.3%
Constant Leverage 150.2 150% 97% 6.6% 520.8 270% 130% 38.1% 15 13% -8.2% 3.3%
Vanilla warrant 149.8 -35% -35% 6.6% 456.9 -16% -21% 33.4% 68 -28% -32% 14.9%
Leveraged KO open-end 0.6 -2.0% -49% 0.0% 04 -33% -34% 0.0% 0 -88% -91% 0.0%
Total 2,259.9 26% 27% 1,367.6 36% 15% 456 4.6% -0.2%
(Source: Euronext)
Indexation = Value
traded
Leveraged KO
H Traded
Constant Leverage volume
Vanilla warrant
B Number of
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MARKET OVERVIEW

Underlying types

The table below displays the daily averages of traded value, traded volume and number of trades on Euronext Lisbon
per underlying type, as well as the variation over the previous month and the weight of each underlying type over the
total of Euronext Lisbon.

The chart at the bottom of the page represents the weight of each underlying type in terms of traded value, traded

volume and number of trades.

Value traded

Traded volume

Number of trades

Underlying type Daily Month vs.YTD Market Daily Month vs.YTD Market Daily Month vs.YTD Market
average on share average on share average on share
(in K€) month (in K€) month month
Indices 1,906.1 29% 27% 84.4% 496.8 -3.5% -21% 36.6% 383 85% 2.8% 84.1%
Single Stocks 138.6 -11% 5.4% 6.1% 3285 -0.1% 5.7% 24.2% 47  -17% -13% 10.3%
Leveraged Indices 106.9 162% 109% 4.7% 147.8 149% 96% 10.9% 7 33% -4.4% 1.6%
Commodities 54.3 41% -23% 2.4% 42,7 123% 49% 3.1% 8 -21% -23% 1.8%
Leveraged Commodities 21.1 ND 180% 0.9% 299.2 474% 183% 22.0% 3 86% 55% 0.7%
Leveraged Stocks 19.4 34% 32% 0.9% 36.4 29% 2.1% 2.7% 4  -25% -35% 0.8%
Currencies 10.9 72%  9.7% 0.5% 5.6 64% 18% 0.4% 3 10.0% -22% 0.7%
Total 2,257.3 26% 27% 1,357.0 35% 14% 455 4.7% -0.1%
(Source: Euronext)
Indices
m Value
Single Stocks traded
Leveraged Indices
M Traded
Commodities volume
Leveraged
. |
Commodities
q s B Number of
Leveraged Stocks trades
Currencies
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MARKET OVERVIEW

Top 10 underlying countries

The table below displays the daily averages of traded value, traded volume and number of trades on Euronext Lisbon
per country of origin of the underlying, as well as the variation over the previous month and the weight of each under-
lying country of origin over the total of Euronext Lisbon.

The chart at the bottom of the page represents the weight of each underlying country of origin in terms of traded val-
ue, traded volume and number of trades.

Underlying country

Value traded

Daily Month vs.YTD Market

Traded volume
Daily Month vs.YTD Market

Number of trades

Daily Month vs.YTD Market

average on share average on share average on share
(in K€) month (inK) month month
Germany 701.7 12% 4.6% 31.1% 663.3 21% 2.8% 48.5% 193 -5.4% -14% 42.4%
United States 632.1 71% 65% 28.0% 160.6 22% -5.9% 11.7% 118 37% 25% 26.0%
Europe 472.0 30% 40% 20.9% 30,1 52% 58% 2.2% 52 4.8% 23% 11.4%
Japan 113.3  40% 57% 5.0% 0.7 44% 57% 0.1% 18  10% 28%  4.0%
France 94.6 27% 40% 4.2% 21.3  -10% -11%  1.6% 19 8.0% 33% 4.1%
Portugal 91.1 -27% -5.7% 4.0% 756 51% -31% 5.5% 23 -29% -25%  5.0%
Global 825 -17% -3.2% 3.6% 353.3 384% 155% 25.8% 14 -4.4% -10%  3.0%
Spain 55.0 26% -2.2% 2.4% 619 31% -21% 4.5% 16 22% -11%  3.6%
United Kingdom 17.6 126% 13% 0.8% 0.7 480% 3.4% 0.1% 3 87% 35% 0.6%
Other -100% -100% -100% -100% -100% -100%
Total 2,259.9 26% 27% 1,367.6 36% 15% 456 4.6% -0.2%
(Source: Euronext)
Germany
. = Val
United States alue
traded
Europe
Japan
France B Traded
volume
Portugal
Global
Spain B Number of
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Other
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MARKET OVERVIEW

Top 15 underlyings

The table below displays the daily averages of traded value, traded volume and number of trades on Euronext Lisbon
for the top 15 underlyings, as well as the variation over the previous month and the weight of each of the top 15 under-
lyings over the total of Euronext Lisbon.

The chart at the bottom of the page represents the weight of each of the top 15 underlyings in terms of traded value,
traded volume and number of trades.

Value traded

Traded volume

Number of trades

Underlying Daily Month vs.YTD Market Daily Month vs.YTD Market Daily Month vs.YTD Market
average on share average on share average on share
(in KE) month (in K) month month
DAX 30 580.8 1.4% -45% 25.7% 369.3 -2.5% -19% 27.0% 175 -48% -15% 38.4%
Euro STOXX 50 455.5 29% 39% 20.2% 15.8 36% 42% 1.2% 50 5.1% 24% 11.0%
S&P 500 Index 408.6 61% 71% 18.1% 29.9 60% 65% 2.2% 64 37% 53% 13.9%
Dow Jones Indus. Avg. 116.0 195% 113% 5.1% 54 -63% -57% 0.4% 17 127% 79% 3.7%
Nikkei 225 Index 113.3 40% 57% 5.0% 0.7 44% 57% 0.1% 18 10% 28% 4.0%
DAX x10 Leverage Index 95.2 223% 145% 4.2% 129.7 162% 129% 9.5% 4 67% -8.3% 0.9%
CAC40 89.0 29% 39% 3.9% 4.2 58% 59% 0.3% 16 17% 41% 3.5%
PSI 20 Index 64.1 50% 38% 2.8% 1.9 43% 21% 0.1% 12 39% 24% 2.5%
Nasdaq 100 53.8 22% 14% 2.4% 211 49% -63% 1.5% 25 10% -14% 5.4%
IBEX 35 50.9 20% -5.4% 2.3% 35.1 -6.3% -39% 2.6% 13 21%  -16% 2.8%
Brent 349 -15% -22% 1.5% 9.2 -21% -32% 0.7% 4  -29% -29% 0.9%
Apple Computer Inc. 27.9 29% 52% 1.2% 68.2 96% 62% 5.0% 5 87% -3.6% 1.0%
Brent Leveraged Index 19.9 ND 181% 0.9% 278.0 434% 178% 20.3% 3 97% 58% 0.6%
FTSE 100 17.3  121% 13% 0.8% 0.3 116% 7.1% 0.0% 2 52% 31% 0.5%
Other 132.8 -30% -11% 5.9% 399.0 13% 11% 29.2% 49  -23% -20% 10.7%
Total 2,259.9 26% 27% 1,367.6 36% 15% 456 4.6% -0.2%
(Source: Euronext)
DAX 30 _—
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MARKET TREND: ISSUERS

Value traded

The historical graph below displays the weight of the traded value of each issuer over the total traded value on Euron-
ext Lisbon.
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The historical graph below displays the weight of the traded volume of each issuer over the total traded volume on
Euronext Lisbon.
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MARKET TREND: PRODUCT TYPES

Value traded

The historical graph below displays the weight of the traded value of each product type over the total traded value on
Euronext Lisbon.
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The historical graph below displays the weight of the traded volume of each product type over the total traded volume
on Euronext Lisbon.
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MARKET TREND: UNDERLYING TYPES

Value traded

The historical graph below displays the weight of the traded value of each underlying type over the total traded value
on Euronext Lisbon.
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The historical graph below displays the weight of the traded volume of each underlying type over the total traded vol-
ume on Euronext Lisbon.
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MARKET TREND: UNDERLYING COUNTRIES

Value traded

The historical graph below displays the weight of the traded value of each underlying country of origin over the total
traded value on Euronext Lisbon.
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The historical graph below displays the weight of the traded volume of each underlying country of origin over the total
traded volume on Euronext Lisbon.
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ISSUER ACTIVITY

Value traded

The chart below displays the value traded per product type (in million Euros) for each issuer active on Euronext Lisbon.
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The chart below displays the number of trades per product type for each issuer active on Euronext Lisbon.
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ISSUER ACTIVITY: NEW LISTINGS

Product types

The chart below displays the number of new product listings during the month per product type for each issuer active
on Euronext Lisbon.
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Underlying types

The chart below displays the number of new product listings during the month per underlying type for each issuer ac-
tive on Euronext Lisbon.
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ISSUER ACTIVITY: PRODUCT RANGE

Product types

The chart below displays the number of existing product listings per product type for each issuer active on Euronext
Lisbon.
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The chart below displays the number of existing product listings per underlying type for each issuer active on Euronext
Lisbon.
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TOP 50 TRADED PRODUCTS

The table below displays the 50 most traded products (in terms of value traded) on Euronext Lisbon.

Trading
symbol

ISIN Code

1025P PTBIVRYEOO068

1029P PTBITAYEO046

1027pP PTBITEYEOO034

1026P PTBIYZYEO040

1032P PTBCS1YE0010

DAX0Z  DE000CZ4V6D9
1040P PTBIWKYE0023
1028P PTBIY1YEOO64

1023P PTBIXRYE0025

1050P PTBIWBYEOO57
1039P PTBIZJYEO064

58017 DEOOOCR8KKF6
D829C  DEOOOCXOE2VO
1024P PTBIXQYE0026

1043P PTBCLOYE0028

1047P  PTBIWWYE0052
D493C  DEOOOCX0DSY4
D560C  DEOOOCXODUX2
D688C  DEOOOCXODYQ8
OIL3z DEO00CZ28MR8
D488C  DEOOOCXODST4
D496C  DEOOOCX0DT15
26327 DEOOOCR8KAB6
5751Z  DEOOOCN9QS88
D605C DEOOOCXODWS85
D897C  DEOOOCXOE4V6
D856C  DEOOOCXOE3N5
58002 DEOOOCR8KKE9
5755Z DEOOOCN9QSC5
54287 DEOOOCRS8L222
59217  DEOOOCR8KVH9
D859C  DEOOOCXOE3R6
D530C DEOOOCX0DU12
P154C DEOOOCW1ZLOO
5930Z DEOOOCR8KVS6
D588C  DEOOOCXODVR2
DAI3Z DEOOO0CZ28KP6
V3947 DEOOOCNSQWA1
V407Z  DEOOOCNORO023
5734Z  DEOOOCNSQPB3
D497C  DEOOOCXODT23
D717C  DEOOOCXODZK8
V093zZ DEOOOCR8KZ87
D487C  DEOOOCXODSS6
5741Z  DEOOOCN9QRY1
D364C  DEOOOCXODP50
D855C  DEOOOCXOE3M7
55917 DEOOOCRS8L3S9
5752Z DEOOOCN9QS96
CAC4Z DEO00CZ28PU5

Product type

Pure indexation
Pure indexation
Pure indexation
Pure indexation
Pure indexation
Constant Leverage
Pure indexation
Pure indexation
Pure indexation
Pure indexation
Pure indexation
Vanilla warrant
Leveraged KO
Pure indexation
Pure indexation
Pure indexation
Leveraged KO
Leveraged KO
Leveraged KO
Constant Leverage
Leveraged KO
Leveraged KO
Vanilla warrant
Leveraged KO
Vanilla warrant
Leveraged KO
Leveraged KO
Vanilla warrant
Leveraged KO
Leveraged KO
Leveraged KO
Leveraged KO
Leveraged KO
Vanilla warrant
Leveraged KO
Vanilla warrant
Constant Leverage
Leveraged KO
Leveraged KO
Leveraged KO
Leveraged KO
Vanilla warrant
Vanilla warrant
Leveraged KO
Leveraged KO
Leveraged KO
Leveraged KO
Leveraged KO
Leveraged KO
Constant Leverage

Issuer

BCP

BCP

BCP

BCP

BCP
Commerzbank

BCP

BCP

BCP

BCP

BCP
Commerzbank

Citi

BCP

BCP

BCP

Citi

Citi

Citi
Commerzbank

Citi

Citi
Commerzbank
Commerzbank

Citi

Citi

Citi
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank

Citi

Citi

Citi
Commerzbank

Citi
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank

Citi

Citi
Commerzbank

Citi
Commerzbank

Citi

Citi
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank

Name

ESTX PIOPENP
SP500 PIOPENP
DAX  PIOPENP
DJIND PIOPENP
NIKEI  PIOPENP
DAX  FACOPENZ
CAC40 PIOPENP
PSI2 PIOPENP
IBEX PIOPENP
NASDQ Pl OPENP
BRENT Pl OPENP
DAX 10800C 06167
DAX 10100TS0616C
FTSE PIOPENP
ESTBK Pl OPENP
GOLDF PIOPENP
DAX 10150TS0616C
APPLE97.5TL0616C
DAX 11000TS0616C
OIL3Z ACCOPENZ
DAX 9450TL0616C
DAX 10500TS0616C
GALP 9C 0616Z
DAX 101507506167
DAX 9700P 1216C
DAX 9850TL0616C
DAX 9800TS0616C
DAX 10600C 06167
DAX 105507506167
DAX 9000TL0616Z
DAX 8000TL0616Z
DAX 9950TS0616C
DAX 10250TS0616C
DAX 11000C 1216C
DAX 10500TS0616Z
DAX 10700C 1216C
DAI3Z ACCOPENZ
DAX 9850TL0616Z
DAX 10100TL0616Z
DAX 9450TL0616Z
DAX 10600TS0616C
DAX 9600C 0916C
DAX C 1216z
DAX 9400TL0616C
DAX 9500TL0616Z
DAX 9050TL0616C
DAX 9750TS0616C
NASDQ4600TS 0616Z
DAX 10250TS0616Z
CACL4 FACOPENZ

Number of
trades

1,051
1,129
448
340
384
90
242
237
166
93
90
100
115
47
36
28
111
24
102
22
115
81
22
77
6
41
54
75
72
31
28
28
41
13
71
3
11
111
99
88
27
8

7
23
96
19
38
114
38
5

Value
traded
(in K€)
9,555
8,418
4,497
2,400
2,379
1,999
1,788
1,342
844
826
733
526
405
363
322
319
313
313
286
285
255
250
227
227
219
202
201
200
199
183
171
165
164
156
145
138
106
105
104
104
103
101
95

88

87

87

84

80

77

73

(Source: Euronext)
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Euronext Paris



MARKET OVERVIEW

Issuers

The table below displays the daily averages of traded value, traded volume and number of trades on Euronext Paris per
issuer, as well as the variation over the previous month and the weight of each issuer over the total of Euronext Paris.

The chart at the bottom of the page represents the weight of each issuer in terms of traded value, traded volume and

number of trades.

Value traded

Traded volume

Daily Month vs.YTD Market

Number of trades
Daily Month vs.YTD Market

Issuer Daily Month vs.YTD Market
average on share average on share average on share
(in M€) month (in M) month month
Commerzbank 49 -34% -83% 35.3% 7.6 -15% -24% 33.2% 2,244 -4.1% -14% 42.2%
Société Générale 3.8 0.2% -12% 27.5% 8.4 -15% -23% 36.5% 1,073 -5.7% -23% 20.2%
BNP Paribas 3.4 -18% -1.1% 24.5% 4.2 -15% -2.3% 18.3% 1,059 -14% -12% 19.9%
Citi 1.3 8.0% -31% 9.3% 21 -17%  -32% 9.0% 672 3.0% -24% 12.6%
ING 0.3 -15% -8.6% 1.9% 0.1 28% 28% 0.6% 141 9.3% -6.9% 2.6%
Unicredit 0.2 -7.6% -25% 1.6% 0.6 -20% -4.3% 2.4% 135 -12% -15% 2.5%
Total 13.8 -7.1% -11% 23.0 -15% -20% 5,323 5.7% -17%
(Source: Euronext)
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MARKET OVERVIEW

Product types

The table below displays the daily averages of traded value, traded volume and number of trades on Euronext Paris per
issuer, as well as the variation over the previous month and the weight of each issuer over the total of Euronext Paris.

The chart at the bottom of the page represents the weight of each issuer in terms of traded value, traded volume and

number of trades.

Value traded Traded volume Number oftrades
Product type Daily Month vs.YTD Market Daily Month vs.YTD Market Daily Month vs.YTD Market
average on share average on share average on share
(in M€) month (in M) month month
Constant Leverage 3.3 17% -1.7% 24.2% 6.2 -27% -30% 27.0% 926 0.6% -16% 17.4%
Leveraged KO 25 -14% -21% 18.3% 25 -6.1% -15% 11.0% 1,461 -3.0% -16% 27.5%
Vanilla warrant 4.1 -13% -7.7% 29.8% 11.1  -13% -15% 48.4% 1,379 -10% -17% 25.9%
Leveraged KO open-end 1.5 -0.1% -13% 11.1% 1.5 1.5% -22% 6.4% 725 -2.8% -20% 13.6%
Spread 0.1 -15% -15% 1.0% 0.0 52% -3.4% 0.1% 43 -31% -35% 0.8%
Bonus 0.3 -42% -18% 2.4% 0.0 -31% -15% 0.1% 83 -16% -6.1% 1.6%
Leveraged KO open-end BEST 1.2 -11% -12% 8.7% 1.4 11% -3.6% 6.2% 572 -93% -12% 10.7%
Indexation 0.6 -19% -17% 4.3% 0.2 -40% -63% 0.9% 135 -9.9% -28% 2.5%
Yield Enhancement & Other 0.0 18% 12% 0.0% 0.0 610% 139% 0.0% 1 -27% -35% 0.0%
Total 13.8 -7.1% -11% 23.0 -15% -20% 5323 -5.7% -17%
(Source: Euronext)
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MARKET OVERVIEW

Underlying types

The table below displays the daily averages of traded value, traded volume and number of trades on Euronext Paris per
underlying type, as well as the variation over the previous month and the weight of each underlying type over the total

of Euronext Paris.

The chart at the bottom of the page represents the weight of each underlying type in terms of traded value, traded

volume and number of trades.

Value traded

Traded volume

Number of trades

Underlying type Daily Month vs.YTD Market Daily Month vs.YTD Market Daily Month vs.YTD Market
average on share average on share average on share
(in M€) month (inM) month month
Indices 58 55% -14% 41.9% 7.0 9.6% -14% 30.3% 2,639 -3.9% -16% 49.6%
Single Stocks 3.5 -24% -14% 25.2% 9.1 -20% -15% 39.4% 1,609 -11% -16% 30.2%
Leveraged Indices 20 -1.5% -22% 14.2% 56 -16% -24% 24.5% 521 -4.2% -32% 9.8%
Fund 1.3 5.5% 67% 9.4% 0.1 57% 68% 0.6% 29 50% 47% 0.5%
Commodities 1.0 -22% -8.3% 7.1% 0.9 2.2%  -32% 3.7% 350 -4.0% -11% 6.6%
Currencies 0.1 -7.5% -1.8% 1.1% 0.2 -16% -7.9% 1.0% 100 13% 9.0% 1.9%
Leveraged Commodities 0.1 73% 13% 0.7% 0.1 93% -92% 0.4% 43 40% -7.1% 0.8%
Leveraged Stocks 0.0 -64% -53% 0.2% 0.0 -79% -60% 0.1% 17 -30% -39% 0.3%
Fixed Income 0.0 -8.1% 24% 0.1% 0.0 -43% -1.6% 0.0% 13 -8.2% 16% 0.2%
Basket 0.0 ND 135% 0.0% 0.0 ND 137% 0.0% 0 100% -12% 0.0%
Total 13.8 -7.0% -11% 23.0 -15% -20% 5,320 -5.7% -17%
(Source: Euronext)
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. ||
Single Stocks Value
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Commodities M Traded
volume
Currencies
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MARKET OVERVIEW

Top 10 underlying countries

The table below displays the daily averages of traded value, traded volume and number of trades on Euronext Paris per
country of origin of the underlying, as well as the variation over the previous month and the weight of each underlying
country of origin over the total of Euronext Paris.

The chart at the bottom of the page represents the weight of each underlying country of origin in terms of traded val-
ue, traded volume and number of trades.

Value traded Traded volume Number oftrades
Underlying country Daily Month vs.YTD Market Daily Month vs.YTD Market Daily Month vs.YTD Market
average on share average on share average on share
(in M€) month (in M) month month
France 94 9.0% -18% 68.9% 19.7 -13% -18% 85.9% 4,105 -7.8% -20% 77.2%
Europe 14 6.5% 55% 10.1% 0.2 9.7% 41% 0.9% 48 34% 20% 0.9%
Global 1.2 -15% -5.3% 8.4% 1.0 -51% -57% 4.2% 440 6.5% -5.1% 8.3%
United States 1.1 -1.8% 3.2% 8.0% 1.2 14% 12% 5.3% 352 3.1% 2.5% 6.6%
Germany 04 -13% -23% 3.3% 0.3 -12% -34% 1.4% 265 -5.4% -17% 5.0%
Luxembourg 0.1 10% 14% 0.7% 0.3 -19% -22% 1.5% 51 -25% -20% 1.0%
Belgium 00 -6.2% -20% 0.2% 0.1 26% -4.4% 0.2% 15 58% 4.4% 0.3%
Japan 0.0 135% 49% 0.1% 0.0 213% 58% 0.1% 11 247% 26% 0.2%
The Netherlands 0.0 -57% -26% 0.1% 0.0 -34% -65% 0.1% 12 -37% -11% 0.2%
Other 0.0 -40% -45% 0.2% 0.1 -50% -58% 0.3% 17 -12% -32% 0.3%
Total 13.7 -7.4% -11% 23.0 -15% -20% 5,316 -5.7% -17%
(Source: Euronext)
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traded
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MARKET OVERVIEW

Top 15 underlyings

The table below displays the daily averages of traded value, traded volume and number of trades on Euronext Paris for
the top 15 underlyings, as well as the variation over the previous month and the weight of each of the top 15 underly-
ings over the total of Euronext Paris.

The chart at the bottom of the page represents the weight of each of the top 15 underlyings in terms of traded value,
traded volume and number of trades.

Value traded

Traded volume

Number of trades

Underlying Daily Month vs.YTD Market Daily Month vs.YTD Market Daily Month vs.YTD Market
average on share average on share average on share
(in M€) month (in M) month month
CAC40 4.7 1.1% -17% 34.1% 6.2 83% -14% 27.1% 2,186 -4.7% -18% 41.1%
Euro STOXX 50 ETFs 1.3 7.1% 104% 9.4% 0.1 7.3% 105% 0.6% 27 83% 156% 0.5%
CAC40 x15 Leveraged Index 0.5 25% -8.6% 3.3% 0.6 70% 15% 2.6% 125 -82% -36% 2.4%
CAC40x10 Leveraged Index 0.4 -35% -20% 3.1% 1.5 35% -8.1% 6.4% 113 -11% -34% 2.1%
DAX 30 0.4 3.0% -21% 2.8% 0.2 18% -17% 0.9% 228 -6.4% -17% 4.3%
Dow Jones Indus. Avg. 0.4 186% 107% 2.8% 0.2 129% 74% 0.7% 107 25% 38% 2.0%
Brent 0.4 -11% 0.9% 2.8% 0.0 -51% -58% 0.2% 57 -11% -27% 1.1%
CAC 40 x15 Short Index 0.3 7.0% -18% 2.4% 2.8  -32% -26% 12.2% 107 -8.0% -31% 2.0%
Vallourec 0.2 12% 14% 1.7% 0.9 -2.4% -0.1% 3.9% 79 -29% -17% 1.5%
Société Générale 0.2 -31% -16% 1.6% 0.6 -39% -22% 2.7% 91 -17% -20% 1.7%
CAC40 x5 Leveraged Index 0.2 45% -7.8% 1.4% 0.1 68% -12% 0.4% 25 28% -31% 0.5%
ICEBRENT 0.2 -53% -31% 1.4% 0.2 -4.4% -36% 1.0% 110 -8.0% -15% 2.1%
BNP Paribas 0.2 -44% -21% 1.2% 0.6 -2.2% 8.6% 2.5% 66 -19% -17% 1.2%
Gold 0.2 -41% -21% 1.2% 0.2 -12% -6.0% 0.9% 78 -16% -1.5% 1.5%
Other 4.2 -20% -20% 30.7% 87 -29% -29% 37.8% 1,926 -53% -15% 36.2%
Total 13.8 -7.1% -11% 23.0 -15% -20% 5323 5.7% -17%
(Source: Euronext)
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MARKET TREND: ISSUERS

Value traded

The historical graph below displays the weight of the traded value of each issuer over the total traded value on Euron-
ext Paris.
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The historical graph below displays the weight of the traded volume of each issuer over the total traded volume on
Euronext Paris.
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MARKET TREND: PRODUCT TYPES

Value traded

The historical graph below displays the weight of the traded value of each product type over the total traded value on
Euronext Paris.
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The historical graph below displays the weight of the traded volume of each product type over the total traded volume
on Euronext Paris.
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MARKET TREND: UNDERLYING TYPES

Value traded

The historical graph below displays the weight of the traded value of each underlying type over the total traded value
on Euronext Paris.
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The historical graph below displays the weight of the traded volume of each underlying type over the total traded vol-
ume on Euronext Paris.
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MARKET TREND: UNDERLYING COUNTRIES

Value traded

The historical graph below displays the weight of the traded value of each underlying country of origin over the total

traded value on Euronext Paris.
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The historical graph below displays the weight of the traded volume of each underlying country of origin over the total

traded volume on Euronext Paris.
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ISSUER ACTIVITY

Value traded

The chart below displays the value traded per product type (in million Euros) for each issuer active on Euronext Paris.
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The chart below displays the number of trades per product type for each issuer active on Euronext Paris.

BNP Paribas

Citi

Commerzbank

ING

Société Générale

Unicredit

0K 10K 20K 30K 40K

m Constant Leverage

M Leveraged KO

M Vanilla warrant

m Leveraged KO
open-end

m Spread

M Bonus
Leveraged KO
open-end BEST

W Indexation

M Yield Enhancement
& Other

Market Activity Report - Warrants & Certificates - Euronext Paris - April 2016 71



ISSUER ACTIVITY: NEW LISTINGS

Product types

The chart below displays the number of new product listings during the month per product type for each issuer active
on Euronext Paris.
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Underlying types

The chart below displays the number of new product listings during the month per underlying type for each issuer ac-
tive on Euronext Paris.

Unicredit ¥ Fixed Income

m Indices
BNP Paribas H m Single Stocks
7 B Fund
Commer:zsankc I M
B Commodities
ING . m Currencies
) Leveraged
Société Générale _ Commodities
i B Leveraged Stocks

Basket

o

500 1000 1500 2 000 2500 3 000

72  Market Activity Report - Warrants & Certificates - Euronext Paris - April 2016



ISSUER ACTIVITY: PRODUCT RANGE

Product types

The chart below displays the number of existing product listings per product type for each issuer active on Euronext
Paris.
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The chart below displays the number of existing product listings per underlying type for each issuer active on Euronext

Paris.
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TOP 50 TRADED PRODUCTS

The table below displays the 50 most traded products (in terms of value traded) on Euronext Paris.

Trading

ISIN Code

symbol

u985B NLO011467246
LG15Z2 DE000CZ282)7
C15LS FR0012937415
6998S FR0011214527
SX15z FR0O013006657
2124S FRO010511535
SR15z DEOO0CD22134
U984B  NL0011467238
CS15S FR0012901015
7731S FR0010961078
S15MS FR0O013135720
0370S FR0012832913
CS16S FR0012496495
2125S FR0010511543
U971z DEOOOCDOAS8Y7
S5L5S FR0011472463
P424B  FR0013129624
3U33z DEOOOCK9PVSO
L15MS FR0013135712
6940S FR0O011119395
SGQ5S FR0012143824
0181S FRO011505833
9202S FR0010673350
4914T  DEOOOHV04J03
0801S LU1357524443
F135Z DEOOOCD23PP3
D924z DEO0O0CD23827
J0927 DEOOOCDO7FM4
1G67Z FR0012803864
0267S FR0012281368
SGQ7S  FR0012143873
F6572 DEOOOCN834P2
110GS FR0O011630474
7732S FR0010961086
7U35Z DEOOOCK9Q5N4
2541S LU1298891448
K769B FR0O013059870
HO68B  NL0011673231
5R39Z DEOOOCN502W1
F633Z DEOOOCN83408
1315C DEOOOCX04EzZ4
5445C DEOOOCXOVJAS
M4508B NL0011578018
W567B FR0013156460
1393C  DEOOOCX04FVO
K072z FR0O013101276
1124z DEOOOCR2V3Q7
LBR5Z DEOOOCZ28ZE8
1908z DEOOOCD20LD4
2342S LU1298868388

Product type

Vanilla warrant
Constant Leverage
Constant Leverage
Constant Leverage
Constant Leverage

Pure indexation
Constant Leverage

Vanilla warrant
Constant Leverage
Constant Leverage
Constant Leverage

Leveraged KO open-end
Constant Leverage
Pure indexation
Leveraged KO
Constant Leverage
Leveraged KO
Constant Leverage
Constant Leverage
Constant Leverage
Constant Leverage
Leveraged KO open-end
Pure indexation Quanto
Vanilla warrant
Leveraged KO open-end
Leveraged KO

Leveraged KO open-end BEST

Vanilla warrant
Capped Bonus
Leveraged KO open-end
Constant Leverage
Vanilla warrant
Pure indexation
Constant Leverage
Constant Leverage
Vanilla warrant
Leveraged KO
Vanilla warrant
Vanilla warrant
Vanilla warrant
Leveraged KO
Leveraged KO
Vanilla warrant
Leveraged KO
Leveraged KO
Capped Bonus
Leveraged KO open-end
Constant Leverage
Spread
Leveraged KO open-end

Issuer

BNP Paribas
Commerzbank
Société Générale
Société Générale
Commerzbank
Société Générale
Commerzbank
BNP Paribas
Société Générale
Société Générale
Société Générale
Société Générale
Société Générale
Société Générale
Commerzbank
Société Générale
BNP Paribas
Commerzbank
Société Générale
Société Générale
Société Générale
Société Générale
Société Générale
Unicredit
Société Générale
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Société Générale
Société Générale
Commerzbank
Société Générale
Société Générale
Commerzbank
Société Générale
BNP Paribas
BNP Paribas
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Citi
Citi
BNP Paribas
BNP Paribas
Citi
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Commerzbank
Société Générale

Name

ETDD 42.93C 04268
CACF LEVOPENZ
C15LV PIOPENS
CAC10 PIOPENS
CACF SHTOPENZ

BRENT PI OPENS
CACF SHTOPENZ

ETDD 44.97C 03268
CA15S PIOPENS
CAC5L PIOPENS
CA15S PI0336S

DOWJO19158TS OPENS
CA10S PIOPENS
WTI P OPENS

CAC403925TL0616Z

SX5TD PIOPENS
CAC404800TPS0716B
L5DJI  PIOPENZ
C15LV P10336S
CAC7L PIOPENS
CAC5S PIOPENS
DOWJO14420TL OPENS
GOLD PIQOPENS
DAX 11000P 0616T
CAC404120TL OPENS

DAX 104507506167
VALOU 3TL OPENZ
VALOU 8C 0616Z

BOUYG 41BOC0616Z

CAC403876TL OPENS
CAC7S PIOPENS
CAC404800P 051627
.SGIX PIOPENS
CAC3S PIOPENS
WTI5S PIOPENZ
CAC404350C 0416S
CAC405200TPS0616B

SOGEN 32C 09168

CAC404300P 06167

CAC404600C 05167

CAC404175TL0916C
DOWJO018000TS 0616C
BNP 45C 0616B
CAC404660TPS0616B
CAC405000Ts0916C
ZODC 22B0OC0616Z
SP500 2402TPIOPENZ
BRENT LEVOPENZ
CAC404000SWT0416Z
NTFLX124.6TS OPENS

Number of
trades

393
2,984
2,290
1,905
1,614
697
1,265
183
1,628
435
262
90
765
253
26
87
50
15
253
158
227
10
82
6
295
84
41
134
96
39
222

44

138

121

247

127

17
517
227

15
216

43

32

15

46

44
292

34

16

Value
traded
(in K€)
23,507
12,647
8,536
8,524
6,422
5,618
4,435
3,579
3,529
3,518
3,166
2,783
2,316
1,714
1,710
1,536
1,291
1,079
986
933
902
868
830
820
788
736
727
725
712
700
694
679
671
653
613
612
612
588
580
540
497
492
483
481
477
474
471
457
457
456,

(Source: Euronext)
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FIRST ON-EXCHANGE, FULLY AUTOMATED AND MORE CHOICES WITH SINGLE STOCK
CENTRALLY CLEARED EXCHANGE FOR PHYSICALS DIVIDEND FUTURES

FIND OUT MORE ABOUT THESE FOUR RECENT LAUNCHES AND THE WIDE CHOICE OF DERIVATIVES PRODUCTS AT

derivatives.euronext.com

M EuRONEXT

l'his publication is for information purposes only and is not a recommendation to engage in investment activities. © 2015, Euronext N.V. - All rights reservec


http://derivatives.euronext.com/

This publication is for information purposes only and is not a recommendation to engage in investment activities. This publication is provided “asis” without representa-
tion or warranty of any kind. Whilst all reasonable care has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the content, Euronext does not guarantee its accuracy or completeness.
Euronext will not be held liable for any loss or damages of any nature ensuing from using, trusting or acting on information provided. No information set out or referred to
in this publication shall form the basis of any contract. The creation of rights and obligations in respect of financial products that are traded on the exchanges operated by
Euronext’s subsidiaries shall depend solely on the applicable rules of the market operator. All proprietary rights and interest in or connected with this publication shall vest
in Euronext. No part of it may be redistributed or reproduced in any form without the prior written permission of Euronext.

All data as of the date of publication unless stated otherwise. Euronext disclaims any duty to update this information.

Euronext refers to Euronext N.V. and its affiliates. Information regarding trademarks and intellectual property rights of Euronext is located at https://www.euronext.com/
terms-use.

© 2016, Euronext N.V. - All rights reserved.



